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MEDICAID BULLETIN 

 
TO:  Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Providers 
 

SUBJECT: Clarification and Revision of Medicaid Certificate of 
Medical Necessity (MCMN) Policy and Forms. 

 

Effective for dates of service on or after February 1, 2010, the South Carolina 
Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) has clarified its policy for 
the Medicaid Certificate of Medical Necessity (MCMN) pertaining to the Durable 
Medical Equipment (DME) program.  This change will ensure consistency among 
the six (6) MCMN forms and provide clarity to all required fields.  Please refer to 
section two (2) of the DME Provider Manual for additional information regarding 
this change. 
 
The revised forms can be found on the SCDHHS website at: 

http://www.scdhhs.gov 
 

If you have any questions regarding this bulletin, please contact your Program 
Manager at (803) 898-2882.  Thank you for your continued support and 
participation in the South Carolina Medicaid Program. 

 

 

 

        /S/ 

       Emma Forkner 
       Director 
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NOTE: To receive Medicaid bulletins by email, please register at http://bulletin.scdhhs.gov/ 
 To sign up for Electronic Funds Transfer of your Medicaid payment, please go to: 
 http://www.dhhs.state.sc.us/dhhsnew/hipaa/index.asp and select “Electronic Funds 
 Transfer “(EFT)” for instructions. 
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